## 503128314 01/08/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3174923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MYCYBERTWIN GROUP PTY LTD	01/15/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COGNEA GROUP PTY LTD
Street Address:	SUITE 1901A, TOWER A 821
Internal Address:	PACIFIC HIGHWAY
City:	CHATSWOOD, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2067

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14189799
Application Number:	14149596
Patent Number:	8630961
Patent Number:	8719200

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (972)733-1575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9723809475

**Email:** whitton@walderiplaw.com **Correspondent Name:** STEPHEN J. WALDER, JR.

Address Line 1: WALDER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 2: 17304 PRESTON ROAD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN J. WALDER, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen J. Walder, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

503128314

source=Copy of ASIC Change of Name Certificate#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 034665 FRAME: 0437





# **Certificate of Registration on Change of Name**

This is to certify that

MYCYBERTWIN GROUP PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 117 411 953

did on the fifteenth day of January 2014 change its name to

COGNEA GROUP PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 117 411 953

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares.

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in Victoria and the date of commencement of registration is the second day of December, 2005.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fifteenth day of January 2014.

Metall.

Greg Medcraft Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 034665 FRAME: 0438

RECORDED: 01/08/2015